
Koinonia Federation 

Christ Church C of E Primary School 
Spring Term 2025 – Diary Dates 

 

 
Year 4 Swimming  

 

• Every Monday morning – Year 4 pupils need 

to arrive at 8.40am   

 

Choir  

• Every Wednesday at 8.15am 

 

Early Closure for Federation Staff Meeting 

 

• Monday 20th January – 2:45pm 

• Tuesday 11th March – 2:45pm 

 

 

Diversity Evening  

 

• Tuesday 4th of February – 3.45 at Peninsula 

Campus Y5 Parents and Carers are welcome 

to join.  

 

Parent Consultation 

 

• Wednesday 12th February – 2 – 6pm.   

School finishes at 1.45 pm 

 

Collective Worship at the Church 

 

• Monday 10th of February - 2.15pm 

Parents and Carers are welcome to join us  

 

Trips and workshops 

• Monday 20th January – Year 5 Science 

Museum 

• Thursday 23rd January – Year 1 

Mudchute Farm trip 

• Tuesday 25th February – Year 4 –  

• Natural History Museum 

• Wednesday 5th March –Reception at 

Mudchute Farm. 

• Thursday 13th March- Y2 Concert at Royal 

Festival Hall 

• Tuesday 25th March -Dogs Trust Visit – 

assemblies and workshops for all children 

 

NSPCC Number Day 

 

• Tuesday 4th of February 

 

Last day of Spring 1 term 

 

• Friday 14th February – School Closes at 3.10 

pm. 

 

 

 

 

 

Half term  

 

• Monday 17th – Friday 21st February  

 

School resumes 

 

• Monday 24th February at 8.40 am 

 

National offer day Y6 pupils find out which 

secondary school they have been allocated. 

 

• Monday 3rd March 

 

World Book Day 

 

• Thursday 6th of  

• March  

 

 

Children’s Mental Health Awareness week 

 

• Monday 3rd February  

 

Easter week  
 

• Easter service at the church – Monday 31st 

March 2.15pm Parents and Carers are 

welcome to join us  

 

Last day of Spring 2 term 

 

• Friday 4th of April - school closes at 1.15 pm  

 

Easter holidays   

 

• Monday 7th April – Friday 19st April 

• Monday 21st April Bank Holiday – School 

Closed 

School resumes 

 

• Tuesday 22nd April at 8.40 am 

 
Science 

• STEM week – Monday 24th March 
• Invention fair - Wednesday 26th March after 

school (Parents and carers welcome to 

come along) 
 

 

 
Further information about these dates will be 

shared closer to the time. 
 


